
MSSA Members 

CALL FOR PAPERS 

Submit the abstract of your paper(s) to session organizer(s). 

The abstract of your paper(s) should be submitted electronically in Microsoft word. 

Be sure to include the following information: 

Name 
E­mail address 
Institutional Affiliation 
Phone Number 
Title of Paper 

Important Dates 

•  APRIL 28, 2009 – Deadline  for  submitting  the abstract of your paper(s)  to 
session organizer(s) 

•  JUNE  30,  2009  –  Deadline  for  session  organizers  to  submit  names,  e­mail 
addresses,  institutional affiliations, phone numbers, and title of the abstract 
of paper(s) to program chair, Ollie Christian, @ OCMSSA@yahoo.com 

Paper Session Organizers 

Stephone K. Addison  skaddison@yahoo.com 
Southern University @ Baton Rouge 225­771­5095 
“The Impact of Recent Economic Recession in the U.S. on Violent and Property Crime 
Rates” 

Allison Anadi  aanadi@yahoo.com 
Southern University @ Baton Rouge 225­771­5095 
“Global Perspectives on Crime” 

Allison Anadi  aanadi@yahoo.com 
Southern University @ Baton Rouge 225­771­5095 
“Transnational Crimes: Kidnapping” 

Sunday Anadi  sunday_anadi@subr.edu 
Southern University @ Baton Rouge 225­771­3210

mailto:OCMSSA@yahoo.com
mailto:skaddison@yahoo.com
mailto:aanadi@yahoo.com
mailto:aanadi@yahoo.com
mailto:sunday_anadi@subr.edu


“Violence in the Religious Community” 

Carl Bankston  cbankst@tulane.com 
Tulane University 504­862­3024 
“International Migration” 

Carl Bankston  cbankst@tulane.edu 
Tulane University 504­862­3024 
“Sociology of the South” 

Jocelyn Freeman Bonvillian  bonvillainj@aol.com 
Southern University @ Baton Rouge 225­771­2990 
“Assessing the State of Black Mental Health in the Community” I 

Jocelyn Freeman Bonvillian bonvillainj@aol.com 
Southern University @ Baton Rouge 225­771­2990 
“Research Paradigms for African American Family Dynamics”  I 

John Boulahanis jboulahanis@selu.edu 
Southeastern Louisiana University 985­549­2384 
“Homicide Studies” 

David Burley  David.Burley@selu.edu 
Southeastern Louisiana University 985­549­5443 
“Community, Sustainability and Environment” 

Margaret Cooper  macooper@siu.edu 
Southern Illinois University 618­453­7632 
“GLBTQ  Constructions: Locally and Globally” 

Kim Davies  kdavies@aug.edu 
Augusta State University 706­737­1735 
“Gender Research in Progress”  I 

Kim Davies  kdavies@aug.edu 
Augusta State University 706­737­1735 
“Gender Research in Progress”  II 

JoAnne DeRouen  jdd4556@louisiana.edu 
University of Louisiana @ Lafayette 337­482­6067 
“Community Recovery from Disaster” 

Tina Deshotel  tdeshotels@jsu.edu 
Jacksonville State University 256­782­5350 
“Gender Research in the University: Problems and Perils”

mailto:cbankst@tulane.com
mailto:cbankst@tulane.edu
mailto:bonvillainj@aol.com
mailto:bonvillainj@aol.com
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Janice Duncan  drjedphd@bellsouth.net 
Jackson State University 601­832­7854 
“Childhood Obesity among Minorities” 

Natille Duncan  krossdun@yahoo.com 
Center for Disease Control  601­957­3625  Jackson, Mississippi 
“Health Disparities and Cardiovascular Disease Prevention” 

Thomas Durant, Jr. socdua@lsu.edu 
Louisiana State University 225­578­5315 
“Sociology of Religion” 

Rhonda Evans  rde8498@louisiana.edu 
University of Louisiana @ Lafayette  337­482­1249 
“Crime and Justice” 

Lorraine Evans  lorraine­evans@utc.edu 
University of Tennessee @ Chattanooga  423­425­2374 
And Stephanie M. McClure 
Georgia College and State University 
“Sociology of Education” 

Craig Forsyth  cjf5714@louisiana.edu 
University of Louisiana @ Lafayette  337­482­5372 
“Criminology and Criminal Justice” 

Anita D. Bledsoe­Gardner  adbledsoe@yahoo.com 
Cleveland Community College  704­484­5335 
“Service Learning in Sociology” 

Tim Gongaware  gongawar.timo@uwlax.edu 
University of Wisconsin @ La Crosse  608­785­6772 
“Social Movements” 

Ruth Chananie­Hill  rchill@uni.edu 
University of Northern Iowa  319­273­7242 
“Crime and Victimization in Global Context” 

Eugene Hughley  eugene_hughley@subr.edu 
Southern University @ Baton Rouge  225­771­5095 
“Workplace Violence & Safety: The Case of the Nursing Profession and Healthcare 
Providers” 

Anthony Igiede  anthony_igiede@subr.edu 
Southern University 225­771­5095 
“International Development and Policy Issues in the Global South”

mailto:dnjedphd@bellsouth.net
mailto:krossdun@yahoo.com
mailto:socdua@lsu.edu
mailto:rde8498@louisiana.edu
mailto:lorraine-evans@utc.edu
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Melanie Johnson  melanie_johnson@subr.edu 
Southern University @ Baton Rouge  225­771­4717 
“The Impact of Diversity in Higher Education on the Mission of HBCUs” 

Melanie Johnson  melanie_johnson@subr.edu 
Southern University @ Baton Rouge  225­771­4717 
“Undergraduate Research” 

Chanika Jones  cj4su@yahoo.com 
Southern University @ Baton Rouge 225­771­2905 
“Diversity in the Workplace: Challenges for the Criminal Justice System” 

Chanika Jones  cj4su@yahoo.com 
Southern University @ Baton Rouge  225­771­2905 
“Global Perspectives on Crime” 

Chanika Jones  cj4su@yahoo.com 
Southern University @ Baton Rouge 
“Global Perspectives on Crime” II 

Frederique Knottnerus  frederique.knottnerus@okstate.edu 
Oklahoma State University  405­377­8705 
“Sociology of Education” 

David Knottnerus  david.knottnerus@okstate.edu 
Oklahoma State University  405­377­8705 
“Social Theory” 

Anthony Ladd  aladd@loyno.edu 
Loyola University @ New Orleans  504­865­3640 
“Environmental Controversies and Conflicts in the South” 

Porter Lillis  johnlillis@me.com 
Francis Marion University  843­661­1802 
“Contextual and Place Effects on Health” 

Phillip J. Linden  plinden5@cox.net 
Xavier University @ New Orleans  504­486­7411 
“The Role of Diversity: Cultural Survival in a Global Society” 

Vicky Maclean  vmaclean@mtsu.edu 
Middle Tennessee State University  615­898­2692 
“Undergraduate Research”
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Vicky Maclean  vmaclean@mtsu.edu 
Middle Tennessee State University  615­898­2692 
“Exploring Qualitative Research Designs” 

Marc Matre  mmatre@jaguarl.usouthal.edu 
University of South Alabama  251­460­7390 
“Human Sexuality” 

Todd Matthew  tmatthew@westga.edu 
University of West Georgia  678­839­6325 
“Environmental Sociology” 

Shelly A. McGrath  smcgrath@uab.edu 
University of Alabama @ Birmingham  205­934­8503 
“Crime and Victimization in Global Context” 

Demond S. Miller  millerd@rowan.edu 
Rowan University 856­256­4500 
“Environmental Sociology: New and Emerging Issues” 

Demond S. Miller  millerd@rowan.edu 
Rowan University 856­256­4550 
“Undergraduate Student Paper Session” 

Samuel Adu­Mireku  sadu­mireku@uncfsu.edu 
Fayetteville State University  901­672­1042 
“Global Sociology” 

Anna Hall,PhD  aahall@dcc.edu 
Delgado Community College, New Orleans 504­671­6390 
“Teaching Sociology Online” 

Jessica Pardee  jpardee@mail.ucf.edu 
University of Central Florida @ Cocoa  321­433­7929 
“Teaching Race and Ethnic Relations” 

Jeremy Porter  jporter@rice.edu 
Rice University  713­348­4459 
“Sociological Methodology and Spatial Analysis” 

Reginald Rackley  reginald_rackley@subr.edu 
Southern University @ Baton Rouge  225­771­2990 
“Assessing the State of Black Mental Health in the Community” II
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Reginald Rackley  reginald_rackley@subr.edu 
Southern University @ Baton Rouge 225­771­2990 
“Research Paradigms for African American Family Dynamics” II 

Shirley Rainey  srainey@fisk.edu 
Fisk University  931­920­0208 
“Environmental Justice” 

Shirley Rainey  srainey@fisk.edu 
Fisk University  931­920­0208 
“Is Racism Alive or Dead in the New Millennium?” 

Marie Sheneman  mariesheneman@gmail.com 
425­346­5945  Fairhope, Alabama 
“Teaching Family and Marriage” 

Marie Sheneman  mariesheneman@gmail.com 
425­346­5945  Fairhope, Alabama 
“Social Psychology of Emotions” 

Marie Sheneman  mariesheneman@gmail.com 
425­346­5945  Fairhope, Alabama 
“Issues of Gender within Marriage” 

Frances Staten  staten@gram.edu 
Grambling State University 318­436­9572 
“Bridging the Gap Between and Within Cultures on the College Campus” 

Dawood Sultan  dsultan@health.usf.edu 
University of South Florida @ Tampa  813­974­2547 
“Healthcare Systems and Health Disparities” I 

Deanna Wathington  dwathing@health.usf.edu 
University of South Florida @ Tampa  813­974­2547 
“Healthcare Systems and Health Disparities” II 

Stan Weeber  sweeber@mail.mcneese.edu 
McNeese State University  337­475­5168 
“Sociology of Cyberspace” 

Stan Weeber  sweeber@mail.mcneese.edu 
McNeese State University  337­475­5168 
“Anti­Immigration Movements”
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N. Ree Wells  wells­r@mssu.edu 
Missouri Southern State University  417­625­9762 
“Empowering Diversity across the Health Care Delivery System in the United States” 

Neil R. White  nwhite@ulm.edu 
University of Louisiana @ Monroe  318­342­1448 
“Adderall Use and Abuse among College Students: What’s Your Excuse?” 

Larry Lance  jllcrackers@charter.net 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte  704 ­483­5838. 
“Teaching Sociology” 

Panel Sessions 

Thomas C. Calhoun  thomas.c.calhoun@jsums.edu 
Jackson State University  601­979­8271 
“Publishing in Scholarly Journals” 

Ollie Christian  OCMSSA@yahoo.com 
Southern University  225­757­3885 
Presidential Session 
“The Current Status and Future of the Mid­South Sociological Association” 

Tina Deshotel  tdeshotels@jsu.edu 
Jacksonville State University  256­782­5350 
“Teaching From a Feminist Perspective” 

Thomas Durant  socdua@lsu.edu 
Louisiana State University @ Baton Rouge  225­578­5315 
“How to Navigate the Mid­South Sociological Association: Tips on Making the Most of 
the Meetings”.  (Informational Session for undergraduate students, graduate students and 
new MSSA members). 

Rhonda Evans  rde8498@louisiana.edu 
University of Louisiana @ Lafayette  337­482­1249 
“Preparing for and Succeeding in Graduate School” 

Rhonda Evans  rde8498@louisiana.edu 
University of Louisiana @ Lafayette  337­482­1249 
“Preparing for the Job Market” 

Anthony Igiede  anthony_igiede@subr.edu 
Southern University  225­771­5095 
“Development Issues in Economic Community of West African States – ECOWAS”
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Roundtables 

Stephone K. Addison  skaddison@yahoo.com 
Southern University 225­771­5095 
“Legal Issues in Criminal Justice” 

Tina Deshotel  tdeshotels@jsu.edu 
Jacksonville State University 256­782­5350 
“Working with Student Organizations” 

Thomas Durant, Jr.  socdua@lsu.edu 
Louisiana State University 225­578­5315 
“Native American Communities and Culture” 

Kathleen Handy  Handy@Louisiana.edu 
University of Louisiana @ Lafayette  337­482­5371 
“Professional Development: Life in the Tenure Track” 

Eugene Hughley  eugene_hughley@subr.edu 
Southern University @ Baton Rouge  225­771­5095 
“Copology for the Criminal Justice Professionals” 

Workshops 

Allison Anadi  aanadi@yahoo.com 
225­771­5095  Southern University @ Baton Rouge 
“DiverSimilarity: A Shift in Paradigm” 

Lorraine Evans  lorraine­evans@utc.edu 
University of Tennessee @ Chattanooga 423­425­2374 
And 
Stephanie M. McClure Georgia College and State University 
“Working the Presentation: A Workshop for Undergraduate and Graduate Students on 
the Development and Execution of a Conference Presentation”
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